

**7 LAC 382/23CHAND RAM  
Vs UNION OF INDIA**

**11.05.2026.**

**Present: Counsel for the petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DSI IDC.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.**

It is stated on behalf of DSI IDC that as per the award, the beneficiary was DDA. Accordingly issue notice to the DDA, on filing of PF returnable for **03.08.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/11.05.2026(T)**